Vrain Creek Channel Flood Recovery) Project No. FR-CDBG-SVC-A, in
November, 2016 solely to extend the timeframe within which the Project may be completed; and

WHEREAS, Section 3.1.1 of the Agreement established a contract price in the not-to-
exceed amount of Two Million Four Hundred Five Thousand Sixty Dollars and No Cents
($2,405,060.00); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, Naranjo Civil Constructors, Inc. (“Contractor”)
provided additional items, including extended warranties on vegetation and irrigation and other
related work, for a cost of Seventy-One Thousand One Hundred Seventy-Eight Dollars and